COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

In	tho	Matter	· of·
m	me	watter	OI:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF TAYLOR)	
COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE)	CASE NO.
CORPORATION FOR APPROVAL TO)	2020-00278
IMPLEMENT A PREPAY METERING PROGRAM	ĺ	

TAYLOR COUNTY RECC'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF'S INITIAL REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Taylor County RECC") acting through counsel, files herewith an electronic version (PDF) of its Response to the Commission Staff's Initial Request for Information dated September 30, 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Robert Spragens, Jr.

Robert Spragens, Jr., Esq.
SPRAGENS & HIGDON, PSC
15 Court Square, P.O. Box 681
Lebanon, Kentucky 40033
(270) 692-3141
(270) 692-6693 (fax)
rspragens@spragenshigdonlaw.com
Counsel for Taylor County Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that Taylor County RECC's October 9, 2020 electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents which will henceforth be filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on October 9, 2020; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that a copy of the filing in paper medium paper copies of this information will be hand-delivered to the Commission within thirty (30) days of the lifting of the present State of Emergency relating to the COVID-19 pandemic.

/s/ Robert Spragens, Jr.

Robert Spragens, Jr., Esq. Counsel for Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation